

No. 69300-0

2011-04-11 PM 2:24

IN THE COURT OF APPEALS
OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON
DIVISION I

JASON DILLON, an individual;
Plaintiff,

vs.

SEATTLE DEPOSITION REPORTERS, LLC, a Washington
company; DAVIS WRIGHT TREMAINE, LLP, a Washington
Company; JAMES GRANT and Jane Doe Grant, individually and the
marital community composed thereof if any;
Defendants.

On Appeal from King County Superior Court
The Honorable Bruce Heller

SUPPLEMENTAL RESPONSE TO AMICUS CURIAE BRIEF

Dennis M. Moran, WSBA #19999
William A. Keller, WSBA #29361
Moran & Keller PLLC
600 108th Ave NE, Suite 650
Bellevue, Washington 98004
Telephone: (206) 877-4410
Facsimile: (206) 877-4439
dmoran@morankellerlaw.com
bill@morankellerlaw.com

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>Page</u>
I. INTRODUCTION.....	1
II. DILLON AGREES THAT THE TIME, PLACE AND MANNER OF SPEECH IS IMPORTANT FOR ANTI-SLAAP ANALYSIS.....	1
A. If The Court Were To Adopt The Snyder Test For Determining What Constitutes A Public Concern It Still Wouldn't Legalize the Defendants' Conduct Here, Or Provide Them With SLAAP Protections	3

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

<u>Cases</u>	<u>Pages</u>
<i>Snyder v. Phelps</i> , 131 S.Ct 1207 (2011)	3, 4
<i>Connick v. Myers</i> , 461 U.S. 138, 146 (1983)	3
<i>Gaims v. Gerbosi</i> , 193 Cal.App 4 th 435, 446 (2011)	3
<u>Statutes</u>	<u>Pages</u>
RCW 9.73.050.....	2
RCW 4.24.525(2)(a), (b), (c), (d), and (e).....	3
